45 e shon Slre < |

Loncion
L2y 7BG
Ted 020 /137 4000
eve n Fas 020 7131 4501
F Box 70001 London EC2FR 2TF
PARTNERS www.evelyn.com
Private & Confidential
Registrar of Companies
Companies House i
Crown Way Res RCVE7V34+
Cardiff 24/01/2024
CFl14 3UZ COMPANIES HOUSE
Dear Sirs

Park First Sk¥%ort Limited (subject to a company voluntary arrangement} (the “CVA")
= tgh Court of Justice No. 001722 of 2021

&+

Company Number - 09560196

Following the making of a court order by District Judge Wales sitting in the High Court of Justice, The
Business and Property Courts in Bristol with court reference number: BR-2023-BRS-000009 dated 7
November 2023, Andrew Stephen McGill has been removed as one of the joint supervisors with effect
from 7 November 2023 following his decision to leave Evelyn Partners LLP. ’

Yin Lie Lee was appointed as the replacement joint supervisor with effect from 7 November 2023.
Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Yours faithfully

Ll 7 Coat?

Finbarr O'Connell
Joint Supervisor

Enc.

Evelyn Partners LLP
I (I

#4

|

|



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No:

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN BRISTOL
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)

IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:

ANDREW STEPHEN MCGILL

APPLICANT

and

(1) GREGORY ANDREW PALFREY
(2) CHRISTOPHER ALLEN

(3) FINBARR THOMAS O’CONNELL
(4) NIGEL IAN FOX
(5) DAVID BRIDGE

(6) ADAM HENRY STEPHENS
{7) HENRY ANTHONY SHINNERS

(8) CLARE LLOYD

ORDER

BEFORE District Judge Wales siting at Bristol Civil Justice Centre, Number 2 Redcliff Street, BS1 6GR

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicant for a block transfer order under Chapter 6 (Sub-division B) of Part
12 of the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016 ("Rules")

AND UPON READING the evidence and noting that the joint office-holders and proposed replacement office-
holders have provided signed consents to the proposed appointments

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Any of the cases listed in the schedules attached to this Order which are proceeding in the County Court
are transferred to the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Bristol solely for the
purposes of this Order and thereafter are transferred back to the original court.

2. Any of the cases listed in the schedules attached to this Order which are proceeding in the High Court of
Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and Wales or in a Business and Property Courts
District Registry (other than at the Business and Property Courts in Bristol) are transferred to the High
Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Bristol solely for the purposes of this Order and
thereafter are transferred back to the original court.

Administration appointments — Schedule A

3. The Applicant is removed from his office as administrator of the companies listed in Schedule A attached
to this Order with immediate effect.



4. Christopher Allen is appointed as administrator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of Preston Paving
(UK} Limited, details of which appointment are listed in Schedule A, and shall replace the Applicant as the
nominated joint-liquidator under the terms of the Administrators' proposals for the purposes of placing the
company into creditors voluntary liguidation.

5. Yin Lie Lee is appointed as administrator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule A hereto in which she is identified as proposed replacement IP and shall replace the
Applicant as the nominated joint-fiquidator under the terms of the Administrators' proposals for the purposes
of placing the company into creditors voluntary liquidation.

Trustee in Bankruptcy Appoimmerits — 8chedule B

6. The Applicant is removed from his office as trustee in bankruptcy of the individuals listed in Schedule B
attached to this Order with immediate effect.

7. Nigel lan Fox is appointed as trustee in bankruptcy in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the individuals
listed in Schedule B hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

8. David Bridge is appointed as trustee in bankruptey in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the individuals
listed in Schedule B hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP

Company Voluntary Arrangement Appointments — Schedule C

9. The Applicant is removed from his office as supervisor of the companies listed in Schedule C attached
to this order with immediate effect.

10. Yin Lie Lee is appointed as supervisor in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which are
set out in Schedule C hereto in which she is identified as proposed replacemant IP.

Creditors Voluntary Liquidation Appointments — Schedule D

11. The Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedule D attached to this
order with immediate effect.

12. Martyn Ewing is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of Arc Multi-Metal Services
Limited, details of which appointment are set out in Schedule D hereto.

13. Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule D hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

14. Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule D hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Members Voluntary Liquidation Appointments — Schedule E

15. The Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedules E with
immediate effect.

16. Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule E hereto in which he is identified as propesed replacement IP.

17. Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule E hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.




Compulsory Liguidation Appointments — Schedule F

18.

19,

20.

The Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedules F with
immediate effect.

Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule F hereto in which he is identified as proposed.replacement IP.

Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule F hereto in which he is identified as proposed repiacement IP.

Consequential orders

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27

Where in any matter an office holder is as a consequence of this Order appointed jointly with another,
the office holders shall be entitled to act jeintly and severally.

In respect of any existing court applications or proceedings -arising cut of any of the matters listed at
Schedules A to F of this Order, the Applicant shall be removed as a party and {as the case may be) the
reptacement office holder shall be substituted for the Applicant by virtue of this Order and pursuant to
Rule 12.37{1)}(e) of the Rules.

Creditors (and in the case of solvent liquidations, members) shall be given notice of this Order, and the
provision for liberty to apply set out herein, by an advertisement notice in the London Gazette placed
within 28 days of the date of the Effective Time,

There shall be liberty to each creditor (or in the case of solvent liquidations, each member) to apply to
vary or discharge this Order insofar as it relates to the estate of which they are a creditor {or member}
within 28 days of the advertisement of this order in the London Gazette.

in each Administration and Company Voluntary Arrangement listed in Schedules A and C respectively
where the Applicant is removed from his appointments as an administrator or supervisor by virtue of this
Qrder he shall be released from all liability in respect of his acts and omissions in relation to his conduct
as office-holder with effect from 28 days from the date when the relevant notice referred to in paragraph
26 has been placed. In the event that a creditor (or in the case of a solvent liquidation, a member) makes
an application pursuant to paragraph 24 of this Order seeking to vary the provisions of this paragraph
25 then the discharge in respect of that company shall take effect from such time as the application is
discontinued, dismissed or as may be specified by court order,

The parties and the replacement office holders appointed by this Order have liberty to apply to amend
this Order.

The costs of the application shall be borne by Evelyn Partners LLP.

Date: 7" November 2023



ua||y Jaydolsuyd

2a7ar uis

a5 ar] UiA

387 o ulA

887 817 UIA

4t Wwawadeidal pasodaiy

41 HHNO4 o]

suaydals AfudH wepy

suaydals AluaH wepy

suaydals Auay wepy

suayda1s Auay wepy

di payL ywor

Aayyfey
maipuy Aodain

[E i Re)
sewoy] Jequiy

[[RULOD,0
sewoly | Jequiq

|[BUUOR O
SEWOY) JIequi4

Jl3ULG),0
SBLWIOU ) Jequid

dl puaas uiof

N9
uaydag maspuy

53N
uaydays maspuy

[[HaR]
uaydalg malpuy

M9IN
uaydals malpuy

NoIW
uaydalg maipuy

dl

S¥6000 -120T-4D

L£ZTP00 -6TOT-HD

STPrO0 -GTOC-HD

£TYY00 -6102-¥

yTrr00 -610T-4d

<SJUalzj3 Uno)

L202/ELISL

610Z/L0/v0

610Z/L0/10

610Z/L0/F0

6107/L0/v0

uo pajuloddy

SUONEIISIUILIPY — ¥ 3NPAYDS

pasiwI (3N}
Buiaeq uoyseld

pa3iwiy sjesuay
modse|0 1514 yleq

payw sjeLdy
AIMIED 15114 Sied

PR3N spjoya3sy
15014 Y1Rd

p3aAWIT §|MIED
yieg oy dloH

BWEN I5E]



a3plig piaeq

adpug piaeg

x04 ue| 2N

xo4 ue| |93IN

x04 uej [33N

adplg preq

%o ue| |38y

x04 ue| |23IN

xo4 ug| PFIN

xo4 ue| |2FIN

xo4 ue| [a8IN

di wawane|dal pasodold

xod4 uey |28IN

Xod4 uej 29IN

28pug piaea

38pug piaea

adpug pineg

x04 ue| E3IN

23pug Flreq

afpug piaeq

s8pug pineq

23pug pweq

aBpug preg

dl PayL 10101 dl PUEI3S Wor

O
uaydais maspuy

193N
uaydais malpuy

D3N
uaydais mapuy

92w
uaydais malpuy

uaydais maipuy

HIO3N
usydais mapuy

Io2w
Uaydals mapuy

93N
uzyda1g maupuy

1193
uzydals maipuy

1F92M
UYdIS MaIpuY

({12
uaydalg maipuy

LTI0T 4O BBL ON

8TAT JO SEON

610740 S ON

6T0T JO BTOO ON

BIOZ 4OV ON

6107 JO TZ ON

ZT0Z J0 S9TT ON

6107 30 99¢ ON

6T0TJO ¥ ON

BEQZICSON

9L0Z 0 LILL ON

CRIVEFETEIRR]vy]

uaddoos

GLOZ/OLILL Fauasepy

BLOT/OLILL 1|y 1eber

Jauus

0zoz/e0/01 Mepy auueay

6102/01/ST PpoL einel

UBLLJSIME

6LOZ/OL/LL Jayuuar

Bury

6L0Z/OL/LL Ul PIEMOH

0702/£0/41 yuws 381039
SpJemp3 1a4edie

6LOZ/0L/LL " Emuﬂu:m_n

onen

610Z/11/02 yguis Japurdjeq

uetulaams

6L0Z/0L/LL piAeq Auoiuy

SYUPLID

6LOZ/OL/LL Y13qez1|3 uosAy

uo pajuroddy awep ase)

sapjdniyueg — g ajnpayds



xo4 ue| P3N

28pug pineq

28pug pnea

%04 ue| j28IN

x04 ue| 981N

x04 ue| |a8IN

Xo4 ue| 99N

%04 uey [98iIN

28plig piaeq

28pug pneq

%04 ug| [9BIN

X04 Ue| (23IN

38pug pineq

adpug pineq

a8pug pweq

2dpug piea

a8pug pineq

%04 ue| j23IN

199w
uaydals malpuy

93N
uaydals maipuy

193
uaydais maupuy

[{Hho= 4]
uaydals maspuy

[[[ax 4}
uaydals malpuy

123
uaydals malpuy

193N
uIydAS MaJpuy

1193
uUdYGRIS MApuy

narw
uaydals maspuy

6107 42 9598805 ON

8T0Z Jo 0961 ON

LT0Z 40 68L ON

9107 JO OET ON

€107 40 L5Z ON

LI0Z JO 6T ON

8T0Z JO Z9IS ON

6T0Z Jo £V ON

810740 ISFT ON

610Z/11/v0

6102/0L/LL

6102/0L/1L

61L02/0L/11

0Z07/£0/91

6102/01/11

6L0Z/0L/LL

610Z/1T/90

GLOZ/OL/LL

ysiem
SALME[ JUBIUIA

[leysJEly LIAGIS

uaddac)
UISSBIPUOOS

uiessny piles

uosJapuy
AU YAY
PUE LOSIIpUY
aulned vy
olep auneg

pho[1 wagoy 193IN

propuieq
PIEYIIY JIEIN

JENUES JIUBW
RAWWEYON

wsg
uByIEN SNIIEW




AFT 3T WA

397 3 ury

a3 Bt uIA

3319 WA

aa7a17 uiA

2370 Ul

397 3 WA

dl Juawase|dal pasodold

pAop sie))

pAo 24D

phop asey

pAo|1 ase)

phot auey

PAo|] aued

pAo aue)3

dl Yyunog uor

suaydals AsuaH Wepy

suaydays AuaH wepy

SUBYUBIS AIUSH wepy

suds AJUaH Wepy

suaydajs AlusH wepy

suaydays Auay wepy

suaydas AusH wepy

di pay L wuiof

[[BUUL3,0
SEULION Hequiy

J[PUUC),O
sewoy| Hequiy

| 3UN0D,0
sewioy] Mequed

||BuUa).0
SEWOY ] Jequid

[[CEl e Re]
sewoy] lequiy

|13Uu03,0
SEWIOY] Lequly

||PUNO3,0
SBLOL | JEqUl]

di puodas wior

[llka=ly]
uaydais malpuy

93N
usydays malpuy

HIDIA
uaydalg maipuy

'92W
uaydANs mapuy

O
udydals maipuy

NEPN
uaydals malpuy

S9N
uaydals maipuy

dl

O0TLTO0-TZOZ-HD

BTLTI00-TZOT-¥O

PELTOO0-TZ0T-HD

€CLT00-TZ0Z-HO

TTLE00-TZ0Z-HD

6TLT00-1£02-4D

LTLTO0-TTOT-HD

Q2UaU34a) Lnc)

sjuawafuelly Aelunjop Auedwo) — D anpayas

1Z0Z/01/v1

120Z/0T/vT

TZ0Z/OT/VT

170Z/0T/p1

TT0T/0T/v1

120Z/01/v1

1z0Z/0T/t1

uo payujoddy

paywn
Suyieg woday
ugINT UCpUC]

paywn woayed
-aw-djaH

payw yimien
Ned ap dizH

payw
|enuapisay
11035 AapeH

paywn
1290|D 15014 dnougy

P11 y21m1es
Bupjied jlpydod

paywn
{3yo1mien) sjeyuay
Buniieq yoday

aulen ased)



237 817 UIA

23137 U

297 I UIA

357 21 WA

a2l Ul

s anuip

EE ERLIT

pAo[T a.e|)

pAo[T a.ey

pho[ auepd

phop aae3

pAo[1 2Bl

pholT ased

pAc[T aJe))

suaydals Aush Wepy

5uaYdsls AJuaH wepy

suaydals AIUIH Wepy

suaydals AMUIH Wepy

suaydals AuzH wepy

suaydals AsuaH Wepy

suaydals AuaH wepy

fl2UUe) .0
SEWOoY| equig

([3Uu0),0
SEWOY | Jequld

[[Buuo),0
sewoy) Jeguyy

tiuuo,0
sewoy ) Lequry

(1BUua3,0
SRy} Jequly

[[duuol,0
sewoy] Jequid

l|2uuad.o
SBWOY | Jiequid

DI
uaydalg maipuy

oM
uaydals malpuy

23]
uaydals maipuy

e
uayda1s maipuy

193
uaydals maspuy

N53W
uaydays maupuy

93N
uaydals maspuy

9TLT00-1Z06T-HO

ZTLT00 -1Z07-¥D

0ZLT00-TZ0Z-42

ETLT00 -120C-H)

PZLT00 -T20Z-HD

STLT00 -T20T-¥2

ZTLT00 -TZ0Z-WD

120Z/0T/v1

TZ0Z/01/tT

1Z0Z/0T/1

1202/0T/1T

1Zoz/oT/et

1Z0Z/0T/v1

1Z0Z/0T/%T

panwi yiedAed

paywn
wodAYS 1504 Ned

paywn
uswaleuey
84 yied

paNwIT Isa4 Yed

P sjeluay
MOBSEe|D 15414 Hed

PN S|EIURY
YIMIED T84 Nied

palwr] spjoyaag
s ped



u3||y Jaydoisuyy

ua||y Jeydolsuyd

Aalyed maupuy Aodaig

Aaljed maupuy Aucdaug

Adujed matpuy Auodalg

Asljjed malpuy AloBain

Suim3 uhuep

d1 wawaze|das pasodoly

dI Yyuno uior

dl Py L 3utor

A3Jjled maipuy A08a)o

x04 ue| 93N

ua||y Jaydoistiyd

ua|py Jaydoisuyd

Uy Jaydorsuyy

SIauUys Auoyuy Aluay

dI puodas wiof

122N
uaydais maipuy

[l
uaYdals Maspuy

[[Bo21]
uaydals maspuy

DI
udydals malpuy

IS
uaYdaI§ Malpuy

HDIN
uaydayg malpuy

19IN
uaydars malpuy

dl

ST0Z/T0/9T pajwI xiwiods

pajwn
wawaZeuela
JUMBIA 2I0YSHO

SL0Z/0L L)L

pa3win dnous

0zZ0Z/80/€T ySnopred Auey
payuwn

(Prng man)
yanojase4 Aey

0Z0Z/80/11

pauW
{Sunoenyuod)
ydno|aie4 Aliey

0z0z/80/TT

um.tE_._ .
{uomq sawey))
sanddns {e310109|3

£202/80/L0

PRHWIN S33AleS

8T0Z/TE/ST PN 20y

ERETETET

o uo pajuloddy

awep ase)

suonepinbi Aleun|o S103IpaLD) = @ 3NPaYIs



ualy
13ydoistiyd

Aalyled
MIIpUY
Alo8ain

u3liv
12aydoasiiyy
AaJljed
Maspuy
Aofain

ua|ly
daydoisyd

MaIpuy
Ao

uaiy
Jaydoisuydy

ua|ly
1aydoisuyd

Aaljled
mapuy
Aodain

halyed
malpuy

Aayeq

AoSag

us|iy
1aydojsuya

dl
awase|das
pasodotd

di ylnog
juiof

Aaljjed malply Aiofale

uajly Jaydoisuyd

Aaljjed maupuy Aodain

ua||y Jaydoisuyl

haljled maspuy Aodaio

uajjy Jaydoisuyy

Aayyed maipuy AsoBain

Aaajled maupuy Ao3aun

ua|y Jaydosuyd

u3||y saydorsuyy

x04 ue| jadiN

di PAYL 3wiof df puoaag Jurar

NS usydg
malpuy

93 Uaydas
Malpuy

(11D uaydayg
MaIpuy

DA waydag
Mmalpuy

190N uaydals
MIJpUy

N9 uaydalg
Malpuy

5N uaydans
Malpuy

190 uayda)g
M3IIpUY

92 uaydals
MIIPUY

119N usydals
Maipuy

1193 uaydais
MALpUYy

dl

1z02/60/L0

¥102/90/52

TZ0Z/E0/E0

7Z0Z/S0/TT

£202/v0/52

£202/50/T€

770z/60/6T

£Z0z/60/10

zz0z/s0/11

T202/50/91

0zoz/zo/stT

30URIBJA] WNOD uo paymoddy

pajwn
a1 404 32nf

{pauwin
|BUGHIELIII|
s3ydeds aajeasy
Allawoy) papwn
LTEE pdesSweH

paywn
PMXE UUID

paywn
Y24ny335u13
SWwooy

23 sif-ap-4na|4

pauwii {3n)
g peaH puoweiq

paywWn £190

pawI piogpus

paywry
duniare) aug

PalwF
{1uawdojanaq)
SN0 1Y
paywn

{212) s 4o IIv

pawwn bT:g

alep ase}

. suonepinbl] Adelunjop siaquisiy — 3 9|npayos




uiv
raydoisuy)

Aalyed
malpuy
AoBaug

Aalyled
maIpuy
Aio3aug

u3lly
Jaydolsuyd

malpuy
AioBaugn
. >w¢_ma
malpuy
AoBaig

hayed

x04 ue| (PEIN

uz|y dydoisuyy

us|iy Joydoisiiy)

Aajled malipuy AJoBain

ua|y J3ydoisuyd

U3||¥ SBYLOISLIYD

19214 uaydals
Mmalpuy

199N uaydals
Mmalpuy

1S9 uaydais
MaIpuy

193 uaydals
maipuy

W19 usydals
MIIpuy

192N usydals
malpuy

7Z0T/T0/1e

0ZOZ/E0/TE

zoe/sofor

L2OZ/ELIS1

zz0z/10/0T

TZ0T/10/01

pajw
salpadoud [eawu]

paywry
SJUDLIISBALY
|eude) ewBig
{panw ayn
snse3ag Alsawloy)
pajwn T

Aaeda 3y snsedag

PRI SIAIS S1aNT

pa1lw s3utpjoH
Avadoly sweyjean

paywn
uswdojaaag
Alladouy sweyyea



uaiiy
Jaydoysuy)y

|y
saydoisuyy
Aatyed
Malpuy AoZaun

Asyjled
Maipuy Aodaln

di waliaoe|dal
pasodold

xa4 uef (8N

x04 ue| |88IN

U3y Jaydoisuyd

ua||y Jeydoisuy)

di yuneg or

di payL uror 41 puodas uor

1192 uaydals maspuy

DI uaydals maipuy

103 uaydals maipuy

192 Uaydals maspuy

dl

8702 40 890F

09000 -NYW-5T0Z-4D

£500000 -AI-0Z0Z-40

985800-6102-42

FIUBIRY3I UNOY)

8102/0L/1)

0Z0Z/10/8T

0202/L0/22

0Z0Z/L0/60

uo pajuioddy

suoizepinbn Alosindwio) — 4 ainpayos

2]
ALBdod H PUE @y

pajwn
sAUIP|OH AUadoag
UD[1IRIUEISY|
payW
{uonanisuoy)
ysdnopuieq Aiey

palwr %N apuesy

Bwep ase)



